

FOI Ref
11091

Response sent
10 Jun 2022

(CCC) Council tax rebate status 2022

- 1) Could you please provide a count of how many households in your council area fall into each of the following council tax bands: A, B, C & D
- 2) Could you please provide a count by council tax band of A, B, C & D how many of them have been repaid the council tax rebate which has been confirmed by the chancellor.
- 3) Could you please provide a count of how many households in your council area fall into each of the following council tax bands: A, B, C & D and pay their tax via direct debit.
- 4) Could you please provide a count by council tax band of A, B, C & D how many of them have which pay by direct debit have been repaid the council tax rebate which has been confirmed by the chancellor.
- 5) Can you please confirm what the deadline is for those houses in band A, B, C & D to have their council tax rebate returned by. Could you also provide

Response

1. 45,250
2. 24,183
3. 24,250
4. 23,426
5. 30th Sept 2022

We aim to provide a high-quality service to you and hope that you are satisfied with this response. If you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk